ESMT        EMD2A688
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                 Publication Date: Oct. 2025
 Revision: 1.2 1/11
Photocoupler Synchronous Rectifier Controller IC
Product Description
The EMD2A688 is a synchronous rectifier
controller IC which combines an AlGaInP
Red emitting diode and smart logic system

 Revision: 1.2 2/11
Connection Diagram
Order Information
EMD2A688(SK08/SL08)-ZV
EMD – Company Abbr.
2A – Stack
688 – Part Number
SK08/SL08 – Lead Form Option
(SK08-9mm Clearance or SL08-11mm Clearance)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (R1/R2)
V – VDE Option (V or None)
Order, Mark & Packing Information
Package Product ID Mark Packing
LSOP-8
EMD2A688SK08-R1V
EMD2A688SL08-R1V
E  : ESMT
YY : Date code (Year)
WW : Date code (Week)
688：Part Number
H : Internal Tracking Code
V：VDE Option (V or None)
Tape &
Reel
3Kpcs
EMD2A688SK08-R1
EMD2A688SL08-R1
EYYWW
688
HV
EYYWW
688
H
ESMT        EMD2A688
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                 Publication Date: Oct. 2025
 Revision: 1.2 3/11
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25ºC unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Storage temperature TSTG -55 125 ºC
Operating temperature TOPR -40 110 ºC
ISYNC peak output current (1) ISYNC 0.6 A
Supply Voltage
VDD1 – VSS1 27 V
VDD2 – VSS2 35
VSYNC Output voltage VSYNC 0 to VDD2 V
VS Sensing Voltage VS -0.6~+0.6 V
VSWIN input Voltage VSWIN -0.5~VDD1 V
VSWOUT output voltage VSWOUT 0~VDD1 V
ESD, human body mode(2) VESD_HBM
≥2K
(Class 3A)
V
ESD, machine mode(3) VESD_MM ≥100 V
Latch-up reliability(4) Latch-Up Class I -
Supply over voltage(4) VSO
VDD1>36
VDD2>42
V
Note 1. Exponential waveform, pulse width < 0.3µs, f=15KHz. This value is intended to allow for
component tolerances for designs with IOP minimum 0.6A.
Note 2. MIL-STD-883H Method NO. 3015.8
Note 3. ANSI/ESD S5.2-2009
Note 4. JEDEC STD NO.78/78C
Recommended Operation Condition
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Ambient operating temperature TA -40 110 °C
Primary side supply voltage VDD1 -VSS1 12 24 V
Secondary side supply voltage VDD2 -VSS2 10 30 V
VSWIN Input Voltage VSWIN -0.6 24 V
VSWOUT Output Voltage VSWOUT 0 VDD1 V
VSYNC Output Voltage VSYNC 0 VDD2 V
SR MOS Source Terminal voltage Sensing VS -0.6 0.6 V
ISWOUT Peak high-level output current | IOPH1 | - 1.0 A